
Test Report. No. TAOHG1201148701  Date: 10 Sep 2012. Page 1 of 3.

WEIFANG RUIXIANG PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO.,LTD.

200 METERS WEST OF THE CORNER OF FANGSHAN ROAD AND ZHANBEI STREET,CHANGLE 

COUNTY,SHANDONG,P.R.CHINA

.

.

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : HDPE GLOVES.

SGS Job No. : QDHG201202667 - QD.

Manufacturer :. WEIFANG RUIXIANG PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO.,LTD.

Supplier :. WEIFANG RUIXIANG PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO.,LTD.

Country of Origin :. CHINA.

Date of Sample Received :. 04 Sep 2012.

Testing Period :. 04 Sep 2012 - 10 Sep 2012.

Test Requested :. Selected test(s) as requested by client..

Test Method :. Please refer to next page(s)..

Test Results :. Please refer to next page(s)..

Result Summary :.

Test Requested. Conclusion.

Overall migration.. PASS.

Signed for and on behalf of 

SGS-CSTC Ltd..

Wang Bo, Claire.

Lab Manager. . .

0000013063



Test Report. No. TAOHG1201148701  Date: 10 Sep 2012. Page 2 of 3.

Test Results :.

Test Part Description :.

Specimen No.. SGS Sample ID. Description.

1. TAO12-011487.001 Plastic gloves.

Overall migration.

Test Requested :. To determine the overall migration in accordance with the Ministerial Decree of 21 March 1973 

(Italy), Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 and Regulation (EC) No 

1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004..

Test Method :. With reference to EN1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test method; 

or EN1186-3:2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method;

or EN1186-2:2002 olive oil by total immersion method..

Simulant Used. Time. Temperature. Max. Permissible 

Limit.

Result of 001

Overall Migration

.

Deionized Water.. 24.0hr.. 40℃.. 10mg/dm². <3.0mg/dm².. .

3% Acetic Acid (W/V) 

Aqueous Solution..

24.0hr.. 40℃.. 10mg/dm². <3.0mg/dm².. .

50% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 

Solution..

24.0hr.. 40℃.. 10mg/dm². 5.3mg/dm².. .

Rectified Olive Oil.. 24.0hr.. 40℃.. 10mg/dm². 7.9mg/dm².. .

Notes :.

(1) mg/kg =milligram per kilogram

(2) mg/dm² =milligram per square decimeter

(3) ℃=degree Celsius

(4) <=less than

(5) Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 2 mg/dm² or 12 mg/kg

(6) Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3 mg/dm² or 20 mg/kg

(7) Test condition & simulant were specified by client..

0000013063



Test Report. No. TAOHG1201148701  Date: 10 Sep 2012. Page 3 of 3.

Sample photo:.

TAOHG1201148701

TAO12-011487.001.

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only.

*** End of Report ***.

0000013063


